ATTEN ATTEN AMERICA TENTED 01-03-2002

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92 8.2.01

MRD

COR 101933030 TRADEMARKS ONLY RECOR

Attorney Docket No.: 206438,5003

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Invented Corporation No. 66 Hou Kang Street Shih Lin District Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	Inventec Besta Co., Ltd. 4th Floor, No. 488, Wen Lin Rd. Shin-Lin Dist., Taipei, Taiwan REPUBLIC OF CHINA
 () Individual(s) citizenship: [) Association: [] General Partnership: [] Limited Partnership: [x] Corporation-State: Talwanese (Republic of China) [) Other: 	[] Individual(s) citizenship: [] Association: [] General Partnership: [] Limited Partnership: [x] Corporation-State: Taiwanese (Republic of China) [] Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representative designation is attached: [x] Yes; [] No
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: June 29, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s):	8. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,931,659 1,959,903 1,967,657
Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [3]
Irene Segal Ayers AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD, L.L.P. One Commerce Square 2005 Market Street, 22nd Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: 215-965-1200 Facsimile: 215-965-1210 E-Mail: jayers@akingump.com	7. Fee (37 CFR 3,41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$40.00 2 x \$25.00 = \$50.00 Total: \$90.00 [x] Check enclosed 8. Deposit account number: 50-1017
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Irene Segal Ayers Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [5]	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant: INVENTEC BESTA CO., LTD.

Registration: 1,931,659

Issue Date: October 31, 1995

Mark: "英語博士"

Class: 9

Our Ref.: 206438.5003

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld, whose address is 2005 Market Street, 22nd Fl. Philadelphia, PA 19103, is hereby designated as the representative for INVENTEC BESTA CO., LTD. upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified make may be served.

Dated: June 29, 2001

INVENTEC BESTA CO., LTD.

Robert Le

Official Title: Financial Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 2415 FRAME: 0970

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INVENTEC CORPORATION (hereafter "Seller"), a Taiwanese corporation, located and doing business at No. 66 Hou Kang Street, Shih Lin District, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. adopted, used, and registered the trademark identified below (hereafter "the Mark") in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No. Mark Issued Date

1,959,903 Miscellaneous March 5, 1996

Design(Korean Characters)

WHEREAS, INVENTEC BESTA CO., LTD. (hereafter "Buyer"), a Taiwanese corporation, having a business address at 4Fl., No. 488, Wen Lin Rd., Shin-Lin Dist., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Seller hereby sells, transfers, and assigns to Buyer all its rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark and Registration No.1,967,657 therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Seller further assigns to Buyer all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringements of the Mark.

Seller warrants that it has good and valid title to the registration and that there are no licenses, encumbrances, or third party agreements, either written or implied, or any pending or threatened disputes in the courts or the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office relating to the ownership or use of the Mark or registration. Seller further warrants that upon request by buyer, seller shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Buyer and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment, as well as provide such other material, information, or assistance as Buyer may consider necessary, and this Assignment shall be binding on the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

Date: _____ June 29, 2001

Kou-l-Yeh

Chairman of the Board

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INVENTEC CORPORATION (hereafter "Seller"), a Taiwanese corporation, located and doing business at No. 66 Hou Kang Street, Shih Lin District, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. adopted, used, and registered the trademark identified below (hereafter "the Mark") in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No.

Mark

Issued Date

1,931,659

英語博士

October 31, 1995

WHEREAS, INVENTEC BESTA CO., LTD. (hereafter "Buyer"), a Taiwanese corporation, having a business address at 4Fl., No. 488, Wen Lin Rd., Shin-Lin Dist., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Seller hereby sells, transfers, and assigns to Buyer all its rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark and Registration No.1,967,657 therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Seller further assigns to Buyer all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringements of the Mark.

Seller warrants that it has good and valid title to the registration and that there are no licenses, encumbrances, or third party agreements, either written or implied, or any pending or threatened disputes in the courts or the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office relating to the ownership or use of the Mark or registration. Seller further warrants that upon request by buyer, seller shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Buyer and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment, as well as provide such other material, information, or assistance as Buyer may consider necessary, and this Assignment shall be binding on the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

Date: June 29, 2001

Chairman of the Board

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INVENTEC CORPORATION (hereafter "Seller"), a Taiwanese corporation, located and doing business at No. 66 Hou Kang Street, Shih Lin District, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. adopted, used, and registered the trademark identified below (hereafter "the Mark") in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No.

Mark

Issued Date

1,967,657

OPTIMEC(Stylized) April 16, 1996

WHEREAS, INVENTEC BESTA CO., LTD. (hereafter "Buyer"), a Taiwanese corporation, having a business address at 4Fl., No. 488, Wen Lin Rd., Shin-Lin Dist., **Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.** is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Seller hereby sells, transfers, and assigns to Buyer all its rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark and Registration No.1,967,657 therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Seller further assigns to Buyer all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringements of the Mark.

Seller warrants that it has good and valid title to the registration and that there are no licenses, encumbrances, or third party agreements, either written or implied, or any pending or threatened disputes in the courts or the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office relating to the ownership or use of the Mark or registration. Seller further warrants that upon request by buyer, seller shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Buyer and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment, as well as provide such other material, information, or assistance as Buyer may consider necessary, and this Assignment shall be binding on the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

Date: June 29, 2001

RECORDED: 08/02/2001

Chairman of the Board

TRADEMARK **REEL: 2415 FRAME: 0973**